
TOWCESTER
RACE RESULTS

Meeting 113
Friday, 20 May 2022

Course:
1 18.04 270m Flat (D2) 1st £120, Others £40 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)




ROMEO CAPO 1 1-1- 1st ¾ Rls-Mid,QAw,ALed 34.4 10/3 15.96
Hollyoak Cody 3 2-2- 2nd ¾ Mid-Rls,EP 32.5 5/2 16.03
Darcis Rio 2 3-3- 3rd 4½ Rls-Mid,EP 33.0 9/2 16.32
Ardera Hector 6 5-5- 4th 4¾ Wide,SAw 32.0 6/4F 16.34
Tuftys Pluto 4 4-4- 5th 5 Mid,SAw 32.6 7/1 16.35
Vacant 5

OFF 18.04.20 Mr.D.P.Firmager
Withdrawals: Findo Gask - Cough

Laurence Tuffin +10
SPBook: 122

2 18.20 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 11


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
BOBSLEIGH DREAM 1 4.15 1111 1st 2½ Rls-Mid,EP,,Led1 30.9 6/5F 29.20
Swift Woof 3 4.13 2222 2nd 2½ Mid-Rls,QAw,LedTo1 37.2 6/1 29.40
Ballymac Belvult 4 4.26 3333 3rd 3 Rls-Mid,FinWell 34.7 7/1 29.45
Havana Lover 5 4.40 6554 4th 4¼ Mid,SAw 27.9 2/1 29.54
Burkos Bobby 6 4.33 5666 5th 7 Wide,FcdTCk2 34.6 9/1 29.76
Hilltop Sid (Res) 2 4.35 4445 6th 8¾ Rls,SAw 32.0 33/1 29.91

OFF 18.20.25 Mr.W.J.Murphy
Withdrawals: Burgess Glengar - Lame

Pat Buckley (Irish) +10
SPBook: 119

3 18.35 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 12


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
PART BLAKE 3 4.06 1111 1st ½ Mid-Rls,VQAw,ALed 33.8 11/4 29.25
Singalong Sally 4 4.08 2222 2nd ½ Rls,QAw,Always2nd 28.5 2/1F 29.30
Kilkenny Santy 1 4.22 6433 3rd 2 Rls,SAw,Crd1,FinWell 35.8 9/2 29.41
Savana Hero 6 4.13 3344 4th 5¼ Wide 37.0 14/1 29.68
Lemon Tossy 2 4.19 5555 5th 21¼ FcdWide&VBCrd1 31.5 20/1 30.95
Warzone Tom 5 4.18 4666 6th DIS BCrd&Fell1 31.0 5/2 0.00

OFF 18.35.33 Mrs.U.Creed,Mrs.M.P.O'Connor Graham Holland (Irish) +10
SPBook: 118

4 18.50 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 13


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
MASTER TEN TEN 2 4.20 1111 1st 2¼ Rls-Mid,ALed 34.6 9/4J 29.46
Droopys Cavalry 1 4.29 4222 2nd 2¼ Rls,FinWell 31.4 14/1 29.65
Blackrose Tadhg 5 4.21 5333 3rd 2¾ Middle 33.3 8/1 29.69
Tiffield Trajan 3 4.21 2455 4th 13 Mid-Rls,FcdTCk2,Crd3 32.1 9/1 30.50
Annual Sydney 4 4.27 3544 5th 16 Mid-Rls,FcdTCk1,Crd3 34.2 5/2 30.75
Balterio 6 4.26 6-6- DNF - Ck1,Stopped½ 36.4 9/4J 0.00

OFF 18.51.18 Mr.E.T.M.Freshwater,Mr.D.M.Martin,Mrs.S.L.Thompson Sharon Thompson N
SPBook: 118

5 19.10 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 14


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
MICKYS BARRETT 5 4.21 5331 1st 2¼ Mid,Crd2,Led4 32.5 3/1 29.72
Coppice Fox 4 4.14 1222 2nd 2¼ Mid,EP,Crd2&4 34.6 8/1 29.91
Dreamers United 2 4.26 4443 3rd 4¼ Rls-Mid,Crd2&4 33.4 16/1 30.06
Fast Fit Paddy 3 4.19 3555 4th 6½ Mid-Rls,EP,Crd2&4 38.0 4/6F 30.25
Luminous Socks 6 4.34 6666 5th 6¾ Mid,SAw,Crd2&4 31.4 33/1 30.27
Lanzo 1 4.18 2114 6th 9¾ Rls-Mid,EP,Led1ToCrd4 33.0 7/1 30.51

OFF 19.10.25 Micky Barrett Syndicate Jason Gray (Notts) N
SPBook: 117

6 19.30 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 15


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
CALLMESTEVE 3 4.29 5554 1st ½ Mid-Rls,Crd4,LedNrLine 34.6 5/2 29.62
Glengar Scholar 2 4.22 3322 2nd ½ Rls-Mid,Chl&FcdTCk3,CmAg 34.0 4/1 29.66
Signet Ace 1 4.17 1111 3rd 1 Rls-Mid,LedToNrLine 34.7 6/5F 29.70
Lasair Breno 6 4.34 6666 4th 2½ Wide,SAw,RanOn 32.4 33/1 29.82
Mystical Tig 4 4.30 4445 5th 6¾ Mid,FcdTCkRunUp,Crd4 38.1 11/2 30.17
Skidroes Buick 5 4.22 2233 6th 7 Mid,EP,Crd4 31.9 16/1 30.19

OFF 19.30.22 Mr.A.K.Ballard,Mr.B.K.Sadler John Mullins N
SPBook: 118

7 19.48 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 16


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
EMILYS JET 3 4.11 1111 1st 1¾ Mid,QAw,ALed 34.5 4/6F 29.32
Skywalker Stan 1 4.20 2222 2nd 1¾ Rls-Mid,EP,Always2nd 34.6 3/1 29.47
Old Fort Chicago 4 4.20 3333 3rd 4½ Mid,EP 30.9 8/1 29.68
Run Bolt 2 4.26 4444 4th 5¼ Mid-Rls 34.5 20/1 29.74
Ballymac Ben 6 4.33 5555 5th 6½ Mid-W,SAw,Crd2 34.0 6/1 29.85
Sehnsa Judge (Res) 5 4.38 6666 6th 12½ Mid-Rls,VSAw,Crd2 32.8 33/1 30.33

OFF 19.48.30 Mr.G.Williams
Withdrawals: Bubbly Booster - Lame

Peter Cronin (Irish) N
SPBook: 118

8 20.05 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 17


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
SCARTY YANK 4 4.16 1111 1st 4¾ Mid,EP,ALed 34.5 4/7F 29.39
Narcos Dode 6 4.25 4222 2nd 4¾ MidTW,SAw,EP 32.6 10/1 29.77
Freedom Alibi 1 4.18 2433 3rd 6 MidTRls,EP,Crd1 36.3 11/4 29.87
Moyvane Image 5 4.31 6344 4th 9 MidTRls,SAw 36.3 16/1 30.11
Druids Why So 3 4.26 5666 5th 10¼ Mid,Crd1 37.2 14/1 30.22
Kantoher Jack 2 4.21 3555 6th 11 RlsTMid,Crd1 32.1 16/1 30.27

OFF 20.05.27 Mr.G.Dineen,Mr.P.Riordan Pat Buckley (Irish) N
SPBook: 118



TOWCESTER
RACE RESULTS

Meeting 113
Friday, 20 May 2022

Course:
9 20.26 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 


The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 18

First three greyhounds qualify for the second round

LE BONITE 4 4.14 1111 1st Nk Mid,QAw,ALed 32.9 7/1 29.62
Kildare 1 4.24 2222 2nd Nk MidTRls,Crd1,FinWell 34.6 4/9F 29.65
Trumps Benefit 5 4.24 3555 3rd 3¾ MidTRls,SAw 32.1 7/2 29.92
Diamond Lisa 2 4.28 5444 4th 4 RlsTMid,EP,Crd1 35.1 40/1 29.93
Icemans Savana 6 4.27 6333 5th 4¼ MidTW,EP 32.3 20/1 29.96
Borna Haka 3 4.27 4666 6th 7¾ RlsTMid,Crd1 33.0 14/1 30.24

OFF 20.26.28 Mr.J.J.Jarne Pat Buckley (Irish) N
SPBook: 118

10 20.45 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 19


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
SIGNET DENVER 3 4.10 2211 1st Hd Mid-Rls,EP,Led3 36.8 11/8F 29.50
Coolavanny Calvn 1 4.12 1122 2nd Hd Mid-Rls,EP,Led1To3 35.1 9/4 29.52
Thorn Falcon 6 4.31 6544 3rd 2 Wide,SAw,Crd1,FinWell 38.9 2/1 29.66
Minglers Popeye 2 4.19 3333 4th 4¾ Rls-Mid 36.0 25/1 29.89
Hazelhill Hare 5 4.25 5666 5th 5 Mid,Crd1 35.9 40/1 29.91
Chelms Switch 4 4.24 4455 6th 6 Mid-Rls,Crd1,FcdTCk2 33.3 16/1 29.99

OFF 20.45.23 Mr.A.W.Brealey Kevin Hutton N
SPBook: 118

11 21.04 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 20


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
BALLINABOLA ED 5 4.15 2111 1st 4¾ Mid,EP,Led1,WonWell 33.7 11/8F 28.97
Cushie Concorde 2 4.12 1222 2nd 4¾ Mid-Rls,QAw,LedTo1 34.7 9/2 29.35
Global Vision 3 4.22 4333 3rd 7 Rls-Mid,Crd1&2 37.2 9/4 29.54
Shockwave Onyx 1 4.20 3444 4th 7¾ Rls-Mid,Crd1&2 38.5 5/1 29.60
Getawaywithit 6 4.34 6655 5th 9 Wide,SAw 30.2 33/1 29.69
Deadly Tornado 4 4.19 5566 6th 12¼ Mid-Rls,Crd1 33.3 12/1 29.96

OFF 21.04.28 Mr.B.Murphy Pat Buckley (Irish) N
SPBook: 118

12 21.20 500m Flat (OR1) 1st £250, Others £50 Total £500 

The Star Sports & TRC English Greyhound Derby 2022 - First Round - Heat 21


First three greyhounds qualify for the second round
CAPE CLOUD 3 4.02 1111 1st 3 Rls-Mid,VQAw,ALed 27.4 2/1F 29.32
Whats Up Eva 1 4.18 2222 2nd 3 Rls,EP 28.1 5/1 29.57
Milton Noah 4 4.24 4333 3rd 4¼ Mid,RanOn 34.1 6/1 29.66
Amaze Me More 6 4.27 6444 4th 6½ Wide 32.4 20/1 29.84
Chelms Yes 5 4.29 5555 5th 6¾ Mid-W 34.6 9/4 29.86
Monraud Thunder 2 4.18 3666 6th 7½ Mid-Rls,FcdTCk4 31.6 9/2 29.93

OFF 21.20.52 Leamybrien Syndicate Peter Cronin (Irish) N
SPBook: 118


